Mon Apxr 08 page 1

A LIST OF SPECIFIED FORMS

FILING FILING COMPLETE COMPLETE CU RL RL RL POST

SECT COMPANY NAME FORM NUMBER ID TYPE DATE STATUS ST DES1 DES2 DES3 DES4 DES5 YR NO. FILE FRAME I
CI  AMERICAN BANKERS LIF RATES (AC3818CB-0298 2506204-0 A 02-0CT-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI  AMERICAN GENERAL ASS RATES 2504241-0 A 05-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI  AMERICAN HEALTH AND RATES {70930 (3.50& 2506496-0 A 19-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
cI RATES {70931 (3.50& 2506496-1 A 19-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI RATES (72790 (3.50& 2506496-10 A 19-8SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI RATES (72791 (3.50& 2506496-11 A 19-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CcI RATES (72792 (3.50& 2506496-12 A 19-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
cI RATES (72793 (3.50& 2506496-13 A 19-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
cI RATES (72794 (3.50& 2506496-14 A 19-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI RATES (72795 (3.50& 2506496-15 A 19-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CcI RATES (72796 (3.50& 2506496-16 A 19-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
cI RATES (72797 (3.50& 2506496-17 A 19-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI RATES (72798 (3.50& 2506496-18 A 19-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
cI RATES (72799 {3.50& 2506496-19 A 19-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI RATES (70932 (3.50& 2506496-2 A 19-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
cI RATES (72800 (3.50& 2506496-20 A 19-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CcI RATES (72801 (3.50& 2506496-21 A  19-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI RATES (70933 (3.50& 2506496-3 A 19-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI RATES (71033 (3.50& 2506496-4 A 19-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CcT RATES (71034 (3.50& 2506496-5 A 19-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI RATES (71035 (3.50& 2506496-6 A 19-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI RATES (71036 (3.50& 2506496-7 A 19-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI RATES (71037 (3.50& 2506496-8 A 19-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI RATES (72789 (3.50& 2506496-9 A 19-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI ~ AMERICAN HERITAGE LI RATES (M-2136-TX 2505721-0 A 13-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI RATES (M-2290-TX 2505721-1 A 13-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CcI RATES (M-2291-TX 2505721-2 A 13-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI ~ AMERICAN NATIONAL IN RATES (DEVIATION CR 2502894-0 A 05-0CT-2001 AP AP RATE CLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI ~ AMERICAN UNITED LIFE RATES (G-135(44)A 3 2506704-0 A 26-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
cI RATES (G-135.4(44)A 2506704-1 A 26-8SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
cI RATES (G-142(44)C ( 2506704-2 A 26-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
cI RATES (GC-135(44)B 2506704-3 A  26-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI ~ AUTOMATED FINANCIAL RATES (AFIC-2CL (TX 2506694-0 A 24-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCL DEVN 2159 Y
CI  BALBOA LIFE INSURANC RATES (9P432R0193 ( 2511440-0 A 21-DEC-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CcI RATES (9R219R0193 2511440-1 A 21-DEC-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CcI RATES (9CX548R0193 2511440-2 A 21-DEC-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI  BALTIMORE LIFE INSUR RATES (4942MGP(TX) { 2506354-0 A  13-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI RATES (4941A(TX) (3. 2506354-1 A 13-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI RATES (4940C(TX) (3. 2506354-2 A 13-8SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CcI RATES (4938A(TX) (3. 2506354-3 A  13-8EP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI RATES (4939C(TX) (3. 2506354-4 A 13-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
< CODOCS > RUN DATE: APRIL 8TH, 2002 1:43:25 PM



Mon Apr 08

SECT COMPANY NAME

CI
CI
CI

CI

CI
CI
CI

CI

CI

cxQ

CcI

CI
CI
CI

CI
CI
CI
CI
CI
CI
CI
CI
CI
CI
CI
CI
CcI
CI
CI
CI

CI
CI

o
CI
CI
CI
CI
CI
CI

< CODOCS > RUN DATE: APRIL

CENTRAL STATES HEALT

CENTURY LIFE ASSURAN

CONSOLIDATED GENERAL

CUNA MUTUAL INSURANC

ENTERPRISE LIFE INSU

FINANCIAL AMERICAN L,

J.M.I.C. LIFE INSURA

LIFE INVESTORS INSUR

LIFE PROTECTION INSU

MADISON NATIONAL LIF

FORM NUMBER

ALL C.C. ACCOUNTS -
RATES (304251 2ND R
RATES (30470I TX (3
RATES (CMC CLAC CERT

ANNUAL REVIEW (WASH

RATES (1259 03/02 (
RATES (1260 03/02 (
POOL (CREDIT UNIONS
RATES (GELTX (3/94)RE
RATES (P-42 IP-100

RATES (APP-42 IP-10
RATES (TXE-LEV (10/
RATES (TXE-DEC (10/
RATES (TXE-DIS (10/
RATES (LP-1141 RCX

RATES (LP-1144 LP {
RATES (LP-1267 JLSP
RATES (LP-1295.TX {
RATES (LP-1296.TX {
RATES (LP-1294.TX {
RATES (AP-1163 JLSP
RATES (AP-1510 JL S

RATES (LP-1150 JLRC

RATES (LP-1134 JLSP
RATES (LP-1135 SPX
RATES (LP-1128 (3.5
RATES (LP-1132 (3.5
RATES (LP-1162 RC (
RATES (LP-1215 RCX

RATES (LP-1269 (3.5

RATES
RATES

(1259 03/02 (
(1260 03/02 ¢

KEYSTONE CREDIT UNI
S.P. TRAINMEN FCU

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES CR
CITY EMPLOYEES CRED
SPCO FEDERAL CREDIT
MET TRAN FEDERAL CR
SHERWIN FEDERAL CRE

8TH, 2002

FILING
ID

2500749-0
2507730-1
2507730-0

2506382-0

2506146-0
2517454-0
2517454-1

2503912-0

2505321-0

2506707-0
2506707-1

2502895-0
2502895-1
2502895-2

2506134-0
2506134-1
2506134-10
2506134-11
2506134-12
2506134-13
2506134-14
2506134-15
2506134-2
2506134-3
2506134-4
2506134-5
2506134-6
2506134-7
2506134-8
2506134-9

2515481-0
2515481-1

2495639-0
2522730-0
2489108-0
2489216-0
2490063-0
2493768-0
2497312-0
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16-0CT-2001
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24-JAN-2002
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10-MAY-2001
27-MAR-2002
12-JAN-2001
16-JAN-2001
20-MAR-2001
24-APR-2001
15-MAY-2001
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20m Apr 08

SECT COMPANY NAME

CI
CI
CI
CI
CI
CI
CcT
CI
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CI
CI

crd

MADISON NATIONAL LIF

MAGNA INSURANCE COMP

OHUZOUOZPHLU LIFE INSURA

c1d
eI
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cI
o1
cI
cI

CI
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CI
CI
CI
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< CODOCS > RUN DATE: APRIL

MERIT LIFE INSURANCE

MINNESOTA LIFE INSUR

MONUMENTAL LIFE INSU

FORM NUMBER

PATELCO CREDIT UNIO
ANNUAL REVIEW - BA
TEXAS & PACIFIC EMP
TEXAS STEEL EMPLOYE
RATE (4402 CI(REV.4/

FILING
ID
2497470-0
2500221-0
2504588-0
2506022-0

2503933 .o,\wo&é

RATES (4407 MOB (3. 2503933-1
RATE (4402 CI(REV.4/ 2503937-0
RATE (4407 MOB (3.53 2503937-1
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES CU 2511892-0
SANTA FE CREDIT UNI 2516347-0
ANNUAL REVIEW (FIRS 2489028-0
ANNUAL REVIEW (UFCW 2489029-0
SANTA FE FCU 2493705-0
RATES (06CR100-TX ( 2505898-0
RATES (MCD-003-REV( 2511527-0
RATES (ML3-285-TX ( 2506462-0
RATES (ML3-285A-TX 2506462-1
RATES (ML3-285DX-TX 2506462-2
RATES (ML3-285CX-TX 2506462-3
RATES (ML3-285NPI-T 2506462-4
RATES (ML3-627-TX(3 2507993-0
RATES (ML3-627D-TX( 2507993-1
BEAUMONT TELCO FCU 2495987-11
DALLAS TELCO FCU ( 2485987-12
HOUSTON CHRONICLE E 2495987-13
UNITED HERITAGE CU 2495987-14
DALLAS TEACHERS CU 2495987-15
COMMUNITY CU (NON 2495987-2
AMARILLO COMMUNITY 2495987-6
HOUSTON POLICE FCU 2495987-7
UNION SQUARE FCU (C 2495987-8
NON CREDIBLE LIFE P 2495987-0
BEAUMONT TELCO FCU 2495987-1
COMMUNITY CU (NON C 2495987-10
HOUSTON POLICE FCU 2495987-16
UNICON SQUARE CU (CR 2495987-17
AMARILLO COMMUNITY 2495987-18
DALLAS TELCO FCU 2495987-3
HOUSTON CHRONICLE E 2495987-4
UNITED HERITAGE CU 2485987-5
DALLAS TEACHERS CU 2495987-9
RATES (37-1013 (3.5 2506138-0
RATES (87-1176 ML-5 2506138-1
RATES (87-1177 ML-5 2506138-2
8TH, 2002 1:43:25 PM

139%

A LIST OF SPECIFIED FORMS

FILING COMPLETE

TYPE

[wR-Rwih g g g S &

w

s

i A A

L R A A A

-

DATE
17-MAY-2001
03-JUL-2001
22-AUG-2001
13-SEP-2001
10-0CT-2001
10-0CT-2001
10-0CT-2001
10-0CT-2001
21-DEC-2001
24-JAN-2002
16-JAN-2001
16-JAN-2001
24-APR-2001

07-SEP-2001
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SECT COMPANY NAME
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< CODOCS > RUN DATE: APRIL 8TH,

MONUMENTAL LIFE INSU

MS LIFE INSURANCE CO

NORTH CENTRAL LIFE I

OLD UNITED LIFE INSU

OXFORD LIFE INSURANC

PROTECTIVE LIFE INSU

RESOURCE LIFE INSURA

SERVCO LIFE INSURANC

SERVICE LIFE AND CAS

SOUTHERN PIONEER LIF

STANDARD GUARANTY LI

SURETY AMERICAN LIFE

TEXAS SAVINGS LIFE I

TRANS-NATIONAL LIFE

UNIVERSAL UNDERWRITE

FORM NUMBER

RATES (37-1388 ML-5
RATES (37-1391 ML-5
RATES (87-1186 (3.5
RATES (92-0245 JLSP
RATES (MSL-TX-1 10/
RATES (MSL-TX-GP-1

RATES {275 (3.53 &

RATES (TXCERT-OUL 3.
RATES (DALLAS UP CR
RATES (PLTXMOOLOO (0
RATES (PLTXMOODOO (0
RATES (TX 8/01 (3.5
RATES (HB 2159 DEVI
RATES (CEDR-TX (8/0
RATES (CELR-TX (8/0
RATES (CELL-TX (8/0
RATES (TXRATSCH 9-0
RATES (OEGMP (3.53

RATES (TX-CLDIP2 (3

COASTAL COMMUNITY F
RATES (TX 692 93.
TEX CLAH RATES {9/2

DEALER POOL
KINSEL FORD LINCOLN

AL MEYER FORD (HP98
ELVIN HAYES FORD (H
RATES (GQP(3.50) (3.
RATES (3 UML(3.53)

RATES (3 TSL (3.53)
RATES (TNLIC-2CL (T
RATES (2CL (TX3.53)
RATES (42-864L (3/9
RATES (42-864D (3/9
RATES (864 (3/97) 3
RATES (42-865L (3/9

2002

FILING
D
2506138-3
2506138-4
2506138-5
2506138-6

2506205-0
2506205-1

2504737-0

2510887-0

2497551-0

2505384-0
2505384-1
2505384-2

2504078-0
2505946-1
2505946-0
2505946-2

2504727-0
2504727-1
2504727-2
2517625-0

2503666-0

2507616-0

2496044-0
2496970-0
2496971-0
2496972-0
2506206-0

2510784-0

2511895-0

2506706-0
2506706-1

2505897-0
2505897-1
2505887-2
2505897-3

1:43:25 PM
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20-NOV-2001
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01-0CT-2001
26-0CT-2001
26-0CT-2001
26-0CT-2001

07-3EP-2001
07-SEP-2001
07-SEP-2001
04-FEB-2002

17-SEP-2001

17-0CT-2001

02-MAY-2001
02-MAY-2001
02-MAY-2001
02-MAY-2001
21-SEP-2001

20-NOV-2001

21-DEC-2001

24-SEP-2001
24-3EP-2001

05-8SEP-2001
05-SEP-2001
05-SEP-2001
05-SEP-2001

COMPLETE
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Mon Apr 08 page 5
A LIST OF SPECIFIED FORMS

FILING FILING COMPLETE COMPLETE CU RL RL RL POST
SECT COMPANY NAME FORM NUMBER D TYPE DATE STATUS ST DES1 DES2 DES3 DES4 DES5 YR NO. FILE FRAME I
CI UNIVERSAL UNDERWRITE RATES (42-865D (3/9 2505897-4 A 05-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI RATES (865 (3/97) 3 2505897-5 A 05-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI RATES (180 (3/97) 3 2505897-6 A 05-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI VOYAGER LIFE INSURAN RATES (CR-3069 (3.5 2506202-0 A 10-SEP-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI WESTERN BANKERS LIFE RATES (BL100 TX (3. 2508248-0 A 31-0CT-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI RATES (BL200 TX (3. 2508248-1 A 31-0CT-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI RATES (BL300 TX (3. 2508248-2 A 31-0CT-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2158 Y
CI RATES (BL400 TX (3. 2508248-3 A 31-0CT-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y
CI RATES (BL500 TX (3. 2508248-4 A 31-0CT-2001 AP AP RATE GCLA DEVN 2159 Y

< CODOCS > RUN DATE: APRIL 8TH, 2002 1:43:25 PM

168 rows selected.
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FACSIMILE YRANSMITTAL SHEET

T FROM:
NANCY WAIDELICH EELLY FOSTER
FAX NUMBEN: DATE:
512-322-3552 SEPTEMBER 17, 2001
COMPANY: TOTAL NO OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
TEXAS DEPT. OF INS. 3
PHONE NUMBER: SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:
RE: YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:

O urGENT ﬁfon REVIEW  (JpLpasecomment (JpreasererLy [ PLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES/COMMENTS:

Nangy,

As you requested via our telephone conversation on Friday, I have had the Acmarial
Departmennt prepare new rate schedules per your direction.  The disability rate schedule now

reflects the correct rates and we haveuunw.edto twodaumalplaces Not rounded.
We have added the word DECREASING to the Gross Life rate schedule heading,

Please consider this as our statement that you said was required.

In order to remain competitive in the industry, American Health and Life Insurance . —
Company has filed for use an increase of our Life and Disability. We wall use rates thar are 130%
of Prima Facie.

If yoy have any questions or require further assistanice, please do not hesitate to contact me.

PHONE: 617.348.7510 » PAXY £17.3463.75¢7

P s



110 West Seventh Street
Suite 800

Fort Worth, Texas 76102-7032
Telephone 817.390,1700
Facsimile 817.390.1234

Internet: www.assurant.cam

Assurant; . .

August 31, 2001 : Midﬁ 3 49 (C)
Filings Intake Division, Mail Code 106-1F
- Texas Department of Insurance
Life/Health Group
333 Guadalupe
P.O. Box 149104
Austin, Texas 78714-9104

RE: AMERICAN BANKERS LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA
NAIC# 60275
Rate Filing pursuant to House Bill 2159

Dear Commissioner;

We are submitting this filing under “File and Use” on behalf of the above referenced
company. The attached rates are being submitted pursuant to House Bill 2159 and we
request an effective date of September 1, 2001. The ratc increase is needed to offset less
than anticipated income (mvcstment mcorre) and hlgher acqu:smon expenses.

e - st et

Also, included is a list of the forms that the rates will be used with.

If you should have any questions regarding this filing, please feel free to contact me at
(800) 334-9282, extension 1229. My fax number is (817) 390-2662.

Sincerely,

+ ‘;zfa_ 1200w, @ :

Patti Bohannan, Paralegal
Sr. Policy Filings Analyst
Patti_Bohannan @ Assurant.com

Stieel pacners, thax big wotions™

Assurant s puct of the Forns group
V(9237 1099
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AMERICAN
GENERAL

FINANCIAL GRoOUP
American General
Assurance Company

September 4, 2001

Ms. Nancy Waidelich
Insurance Specialist IfT
Group Life and Accident and Health Division
Texas State Board of Insurance
Mail Code 9999
. P.O. Box 149104
Austin, Texas 78714-9104

Re:  American General Assurance Company ~ File ID #2504241
Credit Life and Disability Rates, House Bill 2 159

VIA FAX AND U.S. MAIL

Dear Ms. Waidelich:

We have received your letter dated August 31, 2001. Thank you for taking the time to
discuss this matter with us earfier today.

Pursuant to our conversation, we would like to advise the Board why we intend to use the
rates as permitted by House Rill 2159 (130% of your published substantive rates). Qur
experience suggests that the higher rates are necded in order to remain competitive in the
Texas insurance marketplace. -

We hope you find this response sufficient. Please feel free to contact me if you need any
further information,

Very truly yours,

TR Miter

Lisa Mitra, FLMI, AIRC
Associate Director
Pre-Sales Compliance
(800) 323-4747, ext. 6174
e-mail: Lisa Mi apfe com

Enclosures

American General Assurance Company
Mernber American General Finaneiai Group
1000 East Wondfield gd, - Schaumburg, 1L 60173
distributing products issusd by: All Amurican Lifo Insurance Camnpuny, Amerleas General Avsuranes Campuny, Amerlcan trneral Indemnity Campany,
American Genernl LR tosursnce Company of Fennyylvanic, Noreh Contrad Life Insurane: Compuny.
The OM iing Life Insurance Compuny ol Amsrica = Mimbers American Gonerat Financial Gronp



10/02/01  TUE 10:56 FAX 409 766 6963 AHMERICAN NATTONAL
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AMERICAN
NATIONAL

AMERICAN NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

ooz

CREDIT INSURANCE DIVISION
P.O. BOX 1785 GALVESTON, TEXAS 77553-1785 B80(/899-6502 www.anico.com

Qctober 2, 2001

Ms. Ann M. Smith-Daley

Deputy Insurance Commissioner
Life/Health Division - MC 106 - 1E
Life, Annuity & Credit Section
Texas Department Of Insurance
P.O. Box 149104

Austin, TX 78714-9104

RE: Credit Disability Insurance
Request for Deviated Presumptive Rate, per House Bill 2159
Withdrawal of Deviated Presumptive Rate, 28 TAC $5.3.5602
Dear Ms. Smith-Daley:

In response to earlier conversations with Ms. Virginia Castillo —Vera, and Ms. Jackie Robinson who had several
questions concerning the above reference filing, please find enclosed explanations to the questions that were asked.

Attached are the disability tables, in which rates 1&2 for 14-day and rates 1-6 for 30 days now have the disclosure
for refunds only.

The classes of Business we are going to use on this rate will be all classes of Business.

Regarding the reason for the 130% filing is that American National made this filing because we do not believe the
existing presimptive rates contain adequate margins or allowances for compensation to producers, insurey expenses

Or insurer pri

Please feel free to call Charlie Delgado or me at 800-849-6502, if you have any questions or need any additional
information.

Sinéerely, 3 W{‘ /é%éﬁ_/

Stephanie Glaser
Policy Filing/Compliance Coordinator

CC: Virginia Castillo-Vera
Jackie Robinson



4545 Post Oak Place, Suize 302 ® Houston, TX 77027 & Fax {713) 6224060 {713} 622-1080

2k
September 13, 2001 SEP 1 8 2001

Texas Department of Insurance

Mr. Eli Guerrero, Insurance Specialist .
Life/Health Filing Intake-M./C 1061E o
'P.O. Box 149104 ‘\

Austin, Texas 78714-9104 49, ?v\‘

HHE 22

Dear Mr. Guerrero:

The enclosed rate filing is submitted in accordance with House Bill 2159. Automated
Financial Indemnity Company requests the attached 30% increase over the presumptive
rates in order to maintain long-term financial stability, remain competitive in the Texas
market, and to be able better serve the policy holders of Texas.

Your prompt attention to this request will be appreciated. Please contact me if you need
additional information.

Sincerely,
eVl ;

) .
A
Chris Kelley '

Secretary/Treasurer

A MEMBER CF THE AUT OMATED FINANIAL GROUP



BALBOA

November 14, 2001 LIFE & CASUALTY
~..
Texas State Board of Insurance e
P.O. Box 149104 2
Austin, Texas 78714-9104 NOV 2 8 2001 %)

Attention: Policy Review Section

RE: BALBOA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY - NAIC#68160, FEIN# 95-2566317
GROUP CREDIT LIFE AND DISABILITY INSURANCE
MONTHLY OUTSTANDING BALANCE RATE FILING

In response to Texas House Bill 2159 which was effective September 1, 2001, we are enclosing
revised rate schedules for monthly outstanding balance credit life and disability insurence. These
rates are 30% higher than the prima facie rates which were approved by your department on July
10, 2000.

We are filing these rates for competitive purposes. These rates will be used in conjun :tion with
the following forms approved by your department on January 26, 1993:

Group Life Policy 9P432R0193 (3.53) RA
Group Disability Rider 9R219R0193 (3.53) RA
Life and Disability Certificate 9CX548R0193 (3.53) RA 0U5681 ',,y"s

&‘
We hope this filing meets with your approval. If you have any questions, you may contact me at (
the phone number or email address listed below. Thank you for your consideration. We look
forward to your reply.

Sincerely,

o, (quudd o0 T

P eV
Kathrine Geralde 5"1\\ O\ ¢
. < 1. \QP‘ A\ ™ ) 0&'9‘*
Compliance Specialist P S <G % e
< (O

Telephone:  (800) 854-6115, ext. 4614 5\)?&7’5\\:&\« G‘Z\f
Facsimile:  (949) 724-1267 ot Mgt W e
E-mail: kathrine _geralde@balboainsurance.com Cig i
Enclosures

18381 Teller Avenue, Irvine, CA Y2612-1627 » 949.553.0700) » www.balboainsurance.com

Balboa Life Insurance = Balboa Insurance « Meritplin isurance » Newport nsuraice




WALKER GROQUP

W v/ WGI INSURANCE SERVICES

September 13, 2001

RE: Baltimore Life Insurance Company

Ms. Nancy Waidelich

Texas Department of Insurance
333 Guadalupe

Austin, Tx 78701

Dear Ms. Waidelich,

Thank you for your call today regarding the rate filing for Baltimore Life Insurance
Company’s Credit Insurance rates.

Pursuant to your request, we believe a rate increase is warranted because the credit
insurance rates in Texas have been significantly reduced over a fairly short period of
time. While these rates have been raduced the expenses for the administration of a
credit insurance program have not reduced, in fact the expenses have increased over the
same period of time. I feel the rate increase is necessary to cover administration
expenses, maintain profit margins and assure the financial stability of the Insurer.

Sincerely,

General Manager
WGl Insurance Services

P.O. BOX 26280 « SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92196-0280 + (858) 689-2448 « FAX (858) 689-2449



AUL.

American United Life Insurance Company®
Onz American Square
£.0. Box 368
Indianapoks, Indiana 46206-0368
Teicphome (317) 285.1877
I

September 24, 2001
FAX 312.322-3552

i
Nancy Waidelich
Texas Department of Insurance
Life/Health Group
Attn: Filings Intake Djvision
Mail Code 106-1£
Austin, TX 78714-5104 i

Re: Filing of Group Credit Life and Disability Insuranc Rates

American United Life Insurance Company - NAIC #6089
G-RATES(44)C (3.53), (3.50) Credit lifs and A&H rates

Dear Ms. Waidelich:

Here are the life rates broken down in the format You
2001. You stated that you would permit us to fax in thed

We trust that you will now find owr submission in comphi

You may call me collect at (317) 285-1809 or contact bne by e-mail 4t Btidget_McGill@aul.com if you have any
questions. Thank you for all your help with this filing,

Sincerely, -
Bridger McGill
Senior Contract Analyst

Group Contracts and Compliance

Enclosures

INSURANCSE
HAALEY P LACE
*TANDARDS

ASEQCIATION

Alemership promotes erbssal warber cwsldaer fur mdividust e dusurouer 4add vanuitio

Z00°d 62¢€9# LENI TYILGNYNIA ZITHSBZLTE LT:pT 1002, 72 -44s




JANET CHRISTOFFERSEN, ALHC

Policy Drafter & Compliance Speciaitst 1l
Credit Insurance Division

(402) 399-3467

entral Stéles Health & Life Co. of Omaha

Qctober 1, 2001

Texas Department of Insurance an
Life/Health Division - Mail Code 106-1E 96T 4 2004
Attention: Filing Intake
P.O. Box 149104 £
Austin, TX 78714-9104 | %
Attention: Nancy Waidelich
Re:  Central Statés Health & life Co. of Omaha - NAIC #690-61751
Single Premium Credit Life and Disability Insurance
Form CR-1173 (3.53) - Rate & Refund Schedule (Prima Facie + 30%)
Form CR-1174 (3.53) - Rate & Refund Schedule (i2 MCPD + 30%)
Form CR-1175 (3.53) — Rate & Refund Schedule (24 MCPD + 30%) e .
Form CR-1176 (3.53) - Rate & Refuad Schedule (36 MCPD + 30%) Z20w7

Dear Ms. Waidelich: (‘}&\0@0"

Pursuant to HB 2159, we are requesting your approval of & 30% rate increase for credit life and
disability insurance. The rate schedules listed above represent a 30% increase above the
presumptive rates in Texas.

Our intent is to use the presumptive credit rates, but we are filing a 30% increase for use when
necessary due to competition or higher losses. These new rate schedules would be used with
policy Form 304701 TX (3.53), previously approved on July 3, 2001, and Form 304251 2" Rev.
TX (3.53), previously approved on IFebruary 20" 1998. No changes are being made to the policy
forms.

Your review and acknowledgement of receipt would be appreciated. Thank you for your
attention in this matter.

Respectfully,

\’--\}‘,«.1, ng\w\

Janet Christoffersen, ALHC
Policy Drafter and Compliance Special
E-mail: jchristoffersen@cso.com

96th and Western ¢« Omaha, Nebraska 68114 « Phene: (402) 397-1111
Mailing Address: £.0. Box 34350 * Omaha, Nebraska 68134-0350
A CENTRAL STATES OF OMAHA ( OMPANY



SNEED, VINE & PERRY
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATIORNEYS AT LAW
901 CONGRESS AVEN{E
AUSTIN. TEXAS 78701

TELEPHONE (51 2) 476-6955 MAILING ADDRESS:
TELECOPIER (5 12) 476-1825 £.0. BOX 1409
TRELECOPIER (512) 482-8116 ALSTIN, TEXAS 78767-1409

September 17, 2901

Ms. Nancy Waidelich, Insurance Specialisr ITT
Life/Health Division

Texas Department of Insurance

Hobby 1, 6* Floor

333 Guadalupe , ,
Austin, TX 78701 oo st

Jilines

P

Dear Ms. Waidelich-: et

We have been asked by Enterprise Life Insurance Company (the
"Company”) to help respond to your telecopy of August 31, 2001 (the
“Telecopy”) regarding the Company's recent disclosure filing under
H.B. 2159. Please regard this letter as -he Company’s response to
the Telecopy.

Neither the Company nor I was involved in the legislative effort
regarding the passage of H.B. 2159; howevar, both Company officers
and I monitored the testimeny ard progress of this bill during the
last legislative session. [ have: also investigated the reasons for
Representative Senfronia Trompsen's efforrs to provide a deviation
opportunity to insurance Compasies writing credit insurance in
Texas. Based on my review of the legislative history, and based on
discussions with persons working at the Capitol last Session, it is
clear that H.B. 2159 authorizes ~ompanies selling credit insurance
to deviate from the presumptive rate Ly as much as 30%. No
regulatory approval is required for such a deviation under the
plain language of the bill.

Section 4 of H.B. 2159 requires the Commissioner to submit a repozrt
to the 79" legislature stating the effect made by this bill on the
rates charged for credit insurance. There is no provision in the
new statute requiring the Comnissioner to explain to the 79
legislature why various companies have elected to implement the
authorized deviations from th: presumptive rate. I see no
connection, therefore, between ¢ny compary’s reason for deviation
and the report by the Commissiorer to the legislature.

As background information, please note that the Company is a Texas
domiciled company formed in 1978, Tae Company does credit




September 17, 2001
Page 2

insurance business by way of direct writings or reinsurance in 23
states. The home office has be=n located in the Dallag/Ft. Worth
area since its formation. The Zompany has a working relationship
with over 100 Texas automobile dealerships and employs 67 Texas
residents.

For many years, the Texas rate for creditc insurance remained steady
at $.50 per hundred dollars of coverage per year. Over the last
several years, the rare has derreased Steadily until April 2000
when it reached an all time low of $.29 (this includes application
of discount factor.) This is a decrease of almost 50% over
approximately the last ten years,

This rate history illustrates the difficult business climate for
Company operations in Texas. The Company’s experience provides the
basis for my conclusion tnat the current presumptive rate igs too
low, and I believe part oI the reascn is tnar acquisition costs
(and the costs of a4 compary’s business sources) are not
sufficiently incorporated into Lhe Texas rate making formula.

In order to improve the financial stabilivcy of the Company, and in
order to allow the Company an opportunity to compete for Texas
business in the future, the Company has established new rates as
sanctioned by the recent iegislation.

The Company believes that the nsw rates provide customers with a
choice to purchase this type of insurancs at a competitive price
with underwriting standards that are not as strict as ones they
would face in the purchase of typical term or whole life insurance
pclicies. Customers whc have more cast effective choices for
insurance coverage will not be forced to purchase insurance from
the Company.

Please contact me or Susan Austin at the Company (972-445-8319) if
you have a follow up question.

};bﬁjrs ,

JLS:1am

X: \Lind.am\CLIENTSZOOl\Enterprise'\ 76Eb215 3 hb215%emc0907 . wpd



September 10, 2001

Ms Anna Smith-Dailey
Deputy Commissioner

Life/Health Division-Life, Annuity & Credit Section, MC 106-1E

Texas Department of Insurance
333 Guadalupe
Austin, TX 78714-9104

RE: Financial American Life Insu

éa

D &
2, LI
“ merican e WS

0
Z

Llﬂ

SEP 1 8 2001

o
rance Company, NAIC #71455 (A 16

Individual Credit Life and Accident & Health Insurance

Filing ID # 2451543
Revised Rate submission

Dear Ms. Smith-Dailey,

0007‘73

for review and approval to be utilized with our forms approved

11/17/2000 under Filing ID # 2451543. Our primary class of business will be automobile loan

transactions.

While we have not generated any p
justified to submit the premium rates

1. The premium rate we

remium under the premium rates approved 11/17/2000, we feel it is
authorized under HB 2159 for several reasons.

are submitting is no more than 30% higher or lower than the

presumptive rate established by the Commissioner
2. To avoid discrimination and competitiative disadvantage in Texas:
a.  We should be allowed to compete with other insurance companies on an equal basis
in having the ability to offer the same premium rates for similar class of business,
whether we are new in the market or have been operating for many years in Texas.

b.. We should be al

lowed to offer the same compensation amount (dollar amount) based

upon the same premium rate tor similar class of business whether we are new in the
market or have been operating for may years in Texas.

We are aware from conversation with Department personnel and industry contacts, that most, if not all
insurance companies writing a similar class of business in the State of Texas have already been

approved for the new rate increase

promuigated ny HB 2159 or are in the process of submitting a new

rate filing. We do not think the State of Texas desires to foster unfair competition among insurance

companies writing similar classes of
offering the new rate structure.

We look forward to hearing from you

5300 Monona Drive, Svite 100, Madison, Wisconsi

business by only allowing certain companies the unfair advantage of

S00n.

|
FRML! « A division of Nationwide Hoidings
53716  Telephane: 60B.222.9985 « Toll Free 877.326.5448 Facsimile: 609.222 9941
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JM & Associates
500 NW 12th Avenue
Daarfield Boach, Florida 33442

FAX

Date August 31, 2001
Number of pages including cover sheet

To: Virginia Vera From: DeAnna Martos
Texas Insurance Dept. Legai Department
Phone 512/305-7276
FexPhone  542/322.35652 Phone (954) 429-2118  or
(o7 0% (BOO) 488-2144, Ext. 2118

FaxPhone  (954) 418-5088

] Urgent Foryourreview [ ] Reply ASAP [J Please comment
Virginia,

As you requested, here are the updsted disability rates. We did discover the error in the spreadsheet
prior to implementing them with our accounts, we just forgot to send you the updates.

These ratas are for all classes of business. The neason for the deviation Is so that JMIC will be
competitive In the marketplace since the passage of Texas House Bl 2159, As the bill affows an upward
deviation of up to 30% without justification, we fae! that JMIC must take advantage of this aflowed incsease in order

to maintain a level playing field in the industry.

Also, as you requested, JMIC's refund method for decreasing ife and disability coverage is the Rule of Anticipation

(also known as the Pure Premiumior the Actiaral method).

If you have any other questions, please feel frse to contact me. Thank you for your assistance.




Rudd.é and Wisdom, Inc.

CONSULTING ACTUARIES
i i 77 18 Wood Hoilow Drive, Suite 200 Robert M. May, F.S.A.
?ﬁ:;ﬁt&lz}b;&ckm]ﬁsﬁ' ASA Austin, Texas 78731-1601 1. Christopher McCaul, F.S.A.
Amanda L. Chipuk, A.$S.A. Past Office Bax 26008 - Edward A. Mire, F.S.A.
Philip S. Dial, F.S.A. Austin, Texas 78755-0008 Rebecca B. Morris, A.S.A.
Charles V. Faerber, F.S.A., A.C.AS. Phone: (512) 346-15%9 N{ichuel J. Muth, FS.A. .
Mark R. Fenlaw, F.S.A. Fax: (512) 345-7427 Julie L. Normand, A.S.A.
Carl L. Frammolino, F.S.A. E-mail: eddie@ruddwisdom.com. Ronald W. Tobleman, F.S.A.
David Huff, F.S.A. David G. Wilkes, PS.A.
Jou C. Lopez, AS.A. '
i
{
Date: 9/5/01 ' Billing/Client # 21203
# of pages including cover page: 16 — Time Sent:
To: Nancy Waidelich From: Eddie Mire
Texas Dept of insurance
305-7287
Telephone
322-3552
Fax

Re: Magna Insurance Company — Credit Rate Filing ID#2505898

Additional Comments: Per our phoﬁe conversation on Tuesday, attached are the revised credit rates
for Magna Insurance Company. The reason for the 30% increase in rates is that House Bill 2159
allows such an increase and they would like to stay profitable in the state of Texas.

If you require anything else, please don’t hesitate to call,

If there are problems with this transmission Please contuct____Eddie at (512)346-1590.

X __ Original wili NOT follow Original WILL follow via:

— Regular Mail __ Hand Delivery
— Overnight Delivery __ Other



= 0g-13-2001

04:45pm  From-AGF INSURANCE ADMIN

AMERICAN

GENERAL
FINANCIAL GROUP

September 13, 2001

Nancy Waidelich

- Credit Analyst

108-00910 (REV. 6-D1)

Texas Department of Insurance
333 Guadalupe

PQ Box 148104

Austin, TX 78714-8104

Re:  Merit Life Insurance Co.
Rate Filing of September 4, 2001

8124685333 T-762  P.001 F-674

MERIT LIFE INSURANCE CO.

601 N.W. Sccond Street « PO. Box 39
Fvansville, IN 47701-0039 « 800.325.2147
Member American General Financial Group

VIA FAX#: 512-322-3552

NACI # 65951

For use with Forms ML3-285-TX (3.05)(3.53) et al.

Dear Ms. Waidelich:

Thank you for contacting us by phone today regarding the above mentioned submission.

As discussed in your conversation with Susan Fuesting, the only item needed for your
approval of this filing is a statement from Merit of its reason for asking for this increase.
Merit Life Insurance Co. has requested this increase in order to remain competitive in

the Texas marksetplace.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you require any further information at 1-800-325-

2147 ext. 2839,

Sincerely,

Deanna K. Yarbro S/L'
Director of Insuragfe Systems“and

Product Support



AMERICAN MERIT LIFE INSURANCE CO0.

“htl N second Sureel e PO, Box 39
’ il
; GENEIW‘ Fvigsvitle, 1IN 477010039 « S00.325.2147

» - : » . o . . .
| FINANCIAL GROUY Member American General Financial Group

October 2, 2001 o
L8 hi L]

Belinda Reveles UCT 1 0 2001
Texas Department of Insurance

Filing Intake Division; MC 9999

333 Guadalupe '

PO Box 149104 {
Austin, TX 78714-9104

Gy
@D

Re:  Credit Life and Disability Rate Filing NAIC #65951
For Use with Forms ML3-627-TX(3.53 & 3.50) et al.

Dear Ms. Reveles: (']L ‘U(
002455

We are submitting for your review and approval the following rate schedules for use with forms
ML3-627-TX(3.53 & 3.50) et al. filed and approved by your Department on September 21, 2001.

l. Credit Life Rates for use with ML3-A27-T%:3.53 & 3.50)
2. Credit Disability Rates for use with ML.2-62 7D-TX (3.53 & 3.30)

This filing is being made in response to House Bill 2159 effective September 1, 2001 which
allows insurers to file and use credit life and disubility cates which are 30% higher than prima

facie. We are requesting this increase in order to remain competitive 1n the Texas marketplace.

A copy of Merit's previous approval is enclosed for your reference. Our check for the filing fee
in the amount of $100.00 is also enclosed.

Should you find the enclosed rates acceptabie, please return a copy of this letter and each rate
schedule stamped "Approved" for our record:.

Sincerely,

Deanna K. Yarbrough (

Director of Insurance {ystems and
Product Support

DKY/kgs

Enclosures

108-009 10 {REV. 6-01)

e St 24 i a8 . e b4 e e S SRR IO R U PP



Rudd and Wisdom, Inc.
CONSULTING ACTUARIES
Mitchel] L. Bilbe, F.S.A. 7718 Wood Hollow Drive, Suie 2'W) Robert M. May, F.S.A.
Christopher R. Bucknall, A.S.A. Austin, Texas 78731-1601 J. Christopher McCaul, F.S.A.
Amanda L. Chipuk, A.S.A. Post Oftice Box 26008 Edward A. Mire, F.S.A.
Philip S. Dial, F.S.A. Austin, Texas 78755-0005 Rebecea B. Morris, A.S.A.
Charles V. Faerber, FS.A., A.C.AS. Phone: (512) 346-1590 Michaet J. Muth, F.S.A.
Mark R. Fenlaw, F.S.A. Fax: (:12) 345-7437 Julie L. Normand, A S.A.
Carl L. Frammolino, F.S.A. E-mail: rwiiruddwisdom.com Ronald W. Tobleman, F.S.A.
- David Huff, F.S.A. David G. Wilkes, F.S.A.
Joe C. Lopez, AS.A.
NOV 2 8 2001 November 26, 2001

Ms. Belinda Reveles : £ ) .

Supervisor % Lﬂv"

Administration & Filings Intake Division - 3 R

Texas Department of Insurance Q‘

Post Office Box 149104
Austin, Texas 78714-9104

Re:  Change in Credit Life Premium Rates
McDonald Life Insurance Company
Form MCD-003-REV(3.53)6/92

Dear Belinda:

We are filing a change in our credit life insurance rates pursuant to Article 3.53 Section 8A(5),
Texas Insurance Code, as amended by House Bill 2159. As shown in the attached rate form, we
have increased the rates by no more than 30% above the current presumptive rates.

The reason for the rate change is that the State of Texas allows it and the company would like to
stay profitable. We are also enclosing a filing fec of $100.00 and the proper forms,

If there is anything else you need, please call me and we will deliver it to you promptly. Thank you
for your help.

Sincerely;,

Zi,

Eddie Mire
EM:jt

Enclosure



Morumental

THE QUALITY LIFE COMPANY

August 31, 2001

Attn: Jerri Nevels

Filing Intake Division

Texas Department of Insurance
Lite/Health Group - MC 106-1E
Hobby Tower | — Sixth Floor
333 Guadalupe Street

Austin, TX 78701

vo itz

SbF 5 2001

Re: Monumental Life Insurance Company — NAIC #558-66281
Credit Life and Credit Accident and Health Rate Filing Effective - September 1, 2001

1. 70% Rate Tables
2. 130% Rate Tables

Dear Ms. Nevels:

)@y

0U01Y5

Enclosed for informational purposes are duplicate copies of the above-referenced rates tables. The tables are submitted

pursuant to HB 2159, effective September
30%, plus or minus, from presumptive rat

and be subject to actuarial justification. The rate tables are submitted under Article 3.53.

The currently filed and approved policy forms with which the rates w

respective approval dates.

Policy Number

j37-1 013 (3.50 & 3.53) (RA) ML-53 ¥
B7-1176 ML-53 (3.50 & 3.53)

A7-1177 ML-53 (353) RA

/37-1388 ML-53 (3.50 & 3.53) /
/37-1391 ML-53 (3.53) RA /

A7-1186 (3.53) /
\82-0245 JLSPX (3.53) /

The required filing fee of $100 and the General Review Transmittal Form are encl
addressed envelope. If you have any questions, please call me at 800-445-

Deascription

Group Cutstanding Balance L.ite insurance Policy, et al
Creditor Group Life Insurance Policy

Non-Participating Term Insurancs, et al

Creditor Group Lite Insurance Policy

Single or Joint Outstanding Balance, et al

Creditor Group Lite Insurance Pulicy

Closed End Monthly Outstanding Balance Insurance, et al
Group Master PolicBOutstanding Balance Life and
Minimum Paymert Disability Insurance, et al

Indi;fidual Single Premium Credit Life and Disability Policy,
eta

Individual Singfe Fremium Credit Life and Disability Policy,
et al

me by e-mail. Your consideration in this matter is greatiy appreciated.

Sincerely,

Gloria J. Richardson, FLMI, AIRC, ACS
Compliance Manager

Direct Phone: 404-257-8206

Fax: 404-257-8378

E-Mail: grichardson @aegonusa.com

1, 2001, that allows credit fife and credit accident and health rates ta deviate by
es. Any deviations greater than 30% will continue to be filed for prior approval

it be used are shown below, along with their

Approval Date
05/18/92
09/03/92
09/03/92

09/03/92

09/03/92
04/26/94

05/23/01

osed, along with a postage-paid, self-
8154, ext. 8206 or feel free to fax or contact

Administrative Office: 1100 Johnson Ferry Road, Suite 300, Atlanta, Georgia 30342-1799



Assur ant Cre

VGS237 1098

110 West Seventh Street
Suite 800

Fort Worth, Texas 76102-7032
Telephore 817.390.1700
Facsimile 817.390.1234

Internet: www, assurant.com

L0

August 31, 2001

Filings Intake Division, Mail Code 106-11:
Texas Department of Insurance
Life/Health Group

333 Guadalupe

P.O. Box 149104

Austin, Texas 78714-9104

RE: MS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
NAIC# 83380
Rate Filing pursuant to House Bill 2159

Dear Commissioner:

We are submitting this filing under “File and Use” on behalf of the above referenced
company. The attached rates are being submitted pursuant to House Bill 2159 and we
request an effective date of September 1, 2001. The rate increase is needed to offset less
than anticipated income (investment income) and higher acquisition expenses.

Also, included is a list of the forms that the rates wil] be used with.

If you should have any questions regarding this filing, please feel free to contact me at
(800) 334-9282, extension 1229. My fax rumber is (817) 390-2662.

Sincerely,

- ) ) s
't o'LdC / ‘]HQ‘C‘C XL e

Patti Bohannan, Paralegal
Sr. Policy Filings Analyst

Patti_Bohannan @ Assurant.com

FORTIS

SO PIrNers, tagbhe sitiong™

ASKbrint 18 part of the Fortey sraup

T WY B e p s s ae s L
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AMERICAN
GENERAL

FINANCIAL GROUP

North Central Life
Ingurance Company

September 4, 2001

Ms. Nancy Waidelich

Insurance Specialist III

Group Life and Accident and Health Davision
Texas State Board of Insurance

Mail Code 9999

P.O. Box 149104

Austin, Texas 78714-9104

Re:  North Central Life Insurance Company — File ID #2504737
Credit Life and Disability Rates, House Bill 2159

Vi4 FAX AND U.S, MAIL

Dear Ms. Waidelich:

We have received your letter dated August 31, 2001. Thank you for taking the time to
discuss this matter with us earlier today.

Pursuant to our convers ation, we would like to advise the Board why we intend to use the
rates as permitted by House Bill 2159 (130% of your published substantive rates). Qur
experience suggests that the higher rates are needed in order to remain competitive in the
Texas insurance marketplace.

We hope you find this response sufficient. Please feel free to contact me if you need any
further information.

Very truly yours,

Pba_ Mty
Lisa Mitra, FLMI, AIRC
Associate Director
Pre-Sales Compliance
American General Assurance Company

(800) 323-4747, ext. 6174

e-mail: Lisa Mitra@apfy com

Enclosures

North Central Life insurance Company
Menmber American General Financial Group

One Woodfleld Lake » 1000 Woodfield Road » Schauraburg. IL 601732 + 847.517.6000 AGAC 0025



OLD UNITED LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
QuB-eRTTED CASUALTY COMPANY

LXECUT!IVE OFFICES 3300 SHAWNEE MISSION PARKWAY
MERRIAM, KANSAS 66202

“MALNLING ADDRESS: #.0. BOX 795
SHAWNEE MISSION, KANSAS 66201

1BOO) B66-6090
1913) B95-0259
1913) 864-0607 / FAX

WWW.OLDUNITED.COM

OLD UNITED

INSURANCE COMPANIES
{d/bfa VANTAGE SARUALIY C OMPANY IN THE $3A7L OF € ALIFORNIAY

November 15, 2001
,{ T r"‘ -
R 4 I

Texas Department of Insurance i :

Life/Health Division NGV 19 2001

P. O. Box 149104

Austin, TX 78714-9104 :
Qos5102 ‘90‘00

RE:  Old United Life Insurance Company N

Credit Life and Accident and Health Rate Filing

We are enclosing the following rates for your review and approval. These rates will replace the
previous rates approved by the Texas Departiment on June 20, 2000

Additionally, we are enclosing the Life/Health Group Regular and General Review Transmittal
Checklist, Certification, and a check in the amount of $100.90 for the filing fees. Also, enclosed
is a self-addressed stamped envelope for vour use in returning a copy of our filing when approved.

We apprecizite your review and approval of these rates. If any additional information is needed,
do not hesitate to call me at 1-800-866-6090, ext. 201,

Sincerely,
OLD UNITED LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

PN

Raben L. Shields
Compliance Technician

RLS:
Enclosures



OXFORD

LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

2721 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE s PHOENIX ARIZONA 85004 » PHONE (602) 263-656 « FAX {802) 277-5901 » www oxfordlife.com

May 4, 2001 o

Nancy Waidelich o - 2 b
Insurance Specialist 1] i
Life/Health Division - MC 106-1E

Texas Department of Insurance MSS‘Q“ o
333 Guadalupe RES

P.O. Box 149104

Austin, Texas 78714-9104

RE:  Oxford Life Insurance Company L
Dalias UP Employee Credit Union c e

Credit A&H Rate Deviation Request A
Flhng ID: 248710] ) 2R - 3 A }
Disapproved: 1-22-2001 ¢ 18"b" - _—

Dear Ms. Waidelich:

The enclosed filing is submitted for your review and approval. This is a resubmission of the previous January 10,
- 2001 disapproval letter (attached). '

We are requesting a deviated rate of 152.22 percentage e granted for form number 10XFTX (3.53RA). The
creditor in which we are filing on behalf of is Dallas UP Employee Credit Union, account number 19003X. The
method by which the credibility factor was obrained is an incurred claim count.

Enclosed please find the required CI-DRF forms (A, B, & C), the Texas General Review Transmittal Checklist, a
check in the amount of $100 for the required filing fees, duplicate copics of all forms submitted, and a completed
CERT FR. In addition, please find (2) self-addressed postage paid enveiopes for your convenience in responding.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at (888) 757-3732, extension 4431. 1
appreciate your assistance with this filing. Thank you.

Sincerely,

/, -" L
{ é @

Sonia Kane
Compliance Coordinator

Enclosures

THE OXFORD FAMILY OF COMPANIES
Oxford Life Insurance Company North American Lifa insurance Campany
Chnstia-+ Fidelity Lit» Insurance Company
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Protective Life
insurance Company

Thognee =00 R CHEG e nt 15,

oo S A G SURAST TR

Fax

To:  NancyWaeidelich, Insurance Specialist Ill ¥rom: Janet Northington, Compliance Manager

Texas Insurance Department

Fax: 512 322-3506 Oate: September 5, 2001
Phone: 512-305-7287 Fages: 1
Re: Credit Life & Disability Rate Filing cc:

Filing ID# 2505384

O Urgent {0 For Review [ Mease Comment X Please Reply J Plsase Recycle

sComments:

Nancy, thank you for the phone call and your fax of 8/31/01 regarding our rate submisaion.
As requested, our actuary Mike Presisy provided the following statement regarding the
reason for a request for rate deviation:

Protective Life's request for rate devistion was submitted to the department on August 21
with an effective date of 9/1/01 for the following reazons:

1) In order to compets effectively with other insurers; and
2) to provide a level playing fleld for insurers in the state of TX.

T. Michael Presiey, FSA, MAAA Vice President and Actuary

.is1



RESOURCE LiFe INSURANCE COMPANY

Fovaori N 1963

July 26, 2001

Texas Department of Insurance
Life/Health Group Filings Intake
MC 106-1E

Post Office Box 149104

Austin, Texas 78714-9104

Attn:  Life and Health Division

Re: Resource Life Insurance Company NAIC #. 61506 FEIN #: 47-0482911
' Single Premium Group Credit Life and Disability Rate Filing : '
LR-NFSB-TX (8/01) Group Credit Life Insurance Rate Schedule
DR-NFSB-TX (8/01) Group Credit Disability Insurance Rate Schedule
Dear Sirs:

The referenced rates are being submitted as an Informational Filing. Duplicate copies are included along
with a completed Transmittal Check List and required filing fee.

The submitted rates are based on the presumptive rates for credit life and credit accident and health
insurance as adopted by Commissioners Orcler 99-1481, as amended nunc pro tunc by Commissioner's
Order No. 00-214. Rates have been increased by 30%. We are electing to deviate from the presumptive
rates for credit life and credit accident and health irisurance as allowed by Texas House Bill 2159, effective
September 1, 2001. The Company plans to use an effective date of September 1, 2001 for issuance of the
rates.

The rates will be used in conjunction with our currently approved credit life and disability forms, as indicated
below:

FORM FORM DESCRIPTION APPROVAL DATE
CA-00-TX (3.53 & 3.50) Master Palicy Application July 29, 1997
MP-BFSA-TX (3.53 & 3.50) Master Policy July 29, 1997
S001-TX (3.53 & 3.50) Schedulz of Coverage & Rates July 29, 1997
AEO-TX (3.53 & 3.50) Amendatory Endorsement October 4, 1999
C-GFSB-TX (3.53 & 3.50) Certificate of Insurance QOctober 4, 1999

If you have any questions concerning this filing, please contact the analyst assigned to this filing, Deborah
Eims, toll-free at (877) 481-4272, or fax your questions or objections to (817) 481-4674. You may also
reach Deborah via e-mail at elms0O@gte.net.

Sincerely,

0L —

oe R. Elms
Vice President & Asst, Secretary

Enclosures

CcC Deborah Eims
Jay A. Thompson

P345 River Bend Dpjve Dyvaif. Mowas 707 = {Pie) 34 7014 - Fax [214] 634 3410
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RESOURCE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

FOUNDED IN 1963

Facsimile Transmission: 512.322-3552

October 22, 2001

Texas Department of Insurance
Life/Health Group Filings Intake
MC 108-1E

Post Office Box 149104

Austin, Texas 78714-9104

Afln: - - Herlinda Rocha
Life and Health Division

Re: Resource Life Insurance Company NAIC #: 61506 FEIN #: 47-0482911
TDI File Number 2505846
Form CELR-TX (8/01) (3.53 & 3.50), Closed End MOB Group Credit Life Rate Sheet
Form CEDR-TX (8/01) (3.53 & 3.50), Closed End MOB Group Credit Disability Rate Sheet
Form CELL-TX (8/01) (3.53 & 3.50), Closed End Montnly Levelized Pramium Credit Life Rate Sheet

Pert your request, | am attaching revised copies of the refefgncg_d I;'fg and ?isability rales, which have been corrected as follows:
1. Onife rata schedule CELR-TX (8101) (3.53 & 3 ks ol Bate s besn revised to indicats $0.935

2. On disability rate schedule CEDR-TX (801) LYW R 350}.}% les hiave baen expanded to three digits, which corrects the
5 R

rounding problems. Lelindts
3. Nochanges were made to altemative rate MBCELL-TX 353 &3.50).
These rates will be used with all classes of business, apslilf being filed gy titive market reasons. If you have any questions or

| 481-4272, "reach me by fax at (817) 481-4874 or by email at

need addilional information, please call me toff free w{
elmsO@gte.net.

Sincerely,

‘Deborah Eims

Senior Regulatory Analyst

1345 River Bend Drive — Dallas, Texas 75247 . [214] 634 7014 — Fax [214] 638 3410
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’ LITE INSUAANCE COMPARY

Sieptember 6, 2001
VIA FACSIMILE
Ms. Nancy Waidelich
Insurance Specialist IT]
Life/Health Division - Life, Annuity & Credit Section
Texas Department of Insurance

333 Guadalupe Street
Mail Code 106-1E

Austin, Texas 78701

Re:  Serveo Life Insurance Company ("'Servco")
NAIC Company ID # 99465
Rate Sheets Filing - Credit Life & Credit Disability - House Bill 2159
Filing ID # 2504727

Dear Ms. Waidelich:

Serveo hereby submits its response to your fax dated August 31, 2001 requesting additional
information regarding the above-referenced rate filing originally submitted on August 10, 2001.
Serveo made the decision to file the deviation from the presumptive rate filing due to competitive
market pressures. :

To the best of our knowledge, the filing is in compliance with the provisions of the insurance laws,
rules, regulations and bulletins of the State of Texas.

If1 may be of further assistance as you complete: your review, I can be reached by phone at 713-580-
3163 or by fax at 713-580-5171.

Sincerely,

Norma D. Romo
Senior Legal Assistant

Indr

ce: Diane W. Greene
Mark Haith

13201 NORTHWEST FREEWAY, SUITE BO1 / HOUSTON, TEXAS 77040
MAILING ADDRESS: PO, BOX 41194 / HOUSTON, TEXAS 77241-1194
FAX (713) 580-5080 (713) 580-3080



B

erd SERVICE
LIFE & CASUALTY
INSURANCE CO.

September 6. 2001

Herlinda Rocha Via Facsimtle: 512/322-3506
Texas Department of Insurance

'Life/Health Division - .

Life, Annuity & Credit Section ) .m“‘\

MC 106-1E, 333 Guadalupe g WV

P.O. Box 149104 =

Austin, Texas 78714-9104
Re:  Credit Rate Filing No. 2503666
Dear Ms. Rocha:
This letter is in response to your fax ot September 4, 2001.

The first issue raised in your letter is the assertion that the rate filing is not
complete. This assertion is incorrect. At this time, Service Life and Casualty has filed a
rate schedule for all of the rates it intends to use. If Service Life and Casualty determines
to utilize any additional rates than what bas already been filed, the appropriate filing will
be made.

Second, your letter asks for the specific reason for the filing of a rate above the
presumptive rate. Service Life’s experience under the presumptive rate is that the rate is
inadequate to cover the actual expenses of doing business and providing the company and
its shareholders with an adequate retwrn or: investment. The actual business conditions
under which Service Life and Casually operates caused the presumptive rate to be
confiscatory.

Very truly yours,

4‘? 7

X L
Sheri L. Picrce
Compliance Administrator

POST OFFICE BOX 26800 + AUSTIN. TEXAS 78755-0800 + PHONE 512 343-0600



Assurant(-;- rou

VG237 1098

110 West Seventh Street
Suite 800

Fort Worth, Texas 76102-7032
Telephone 817.390.1700
Facsimile 817.390.1234

Internet: www.assurant,com

Adicle 3.42 (C)
August 31, 2001

Filings Intake Division, Mail Code 106-1L
Texas Department of Insurance
Life/Health Group

333 Guadalupe

P.O. Box 149104

Austin, Texas 78714-9104

RE: STANDARD GUARANTY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
NAIC# 98884
Rate Filing pursuant to House Bill 2159

Dear Commissioner:

We are submitting this filing under “File and Use” on behalf of the above referenced
company. The attached rates are being submitted pursuant to House Bill 2159 and we
request an effective date of September 1, 2001. The rate increase is needed to offset less
than anticipated income (investment incomie) and higher acquisition expenses.

Also, included is a list of the forms that the rates will be used with.

If you should have any questions regarding this filing, please feel free to contact me at
(800) 334-9282, extension 1229. My fax number is (817) 390-2662.

Sincerely,

) b /'LZZ . /%3".7(.:‘:&1 Vi sidd A

Patti Bohannan, Paralegal
Sr. Policy Filings Analyst
Patti_Bohannan @ Assurant.com

..
s

"l
l--

-
OI' b

"

FORTIS
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Mitchell L. Bilbe, F.S.A.
Christopher R. Bucknall, A.S.A.
Amanda L. Chipuk, A S.A.

Philip S. Dial, F.S.A.

Charles V. Faerber, F.S.A., A.C.A.S.
Mark R. Fenlaw, F.S.A.

Carl L. Frammolino, F.S.A.

David Huff, F.S.A.

Joe C. Lopez, A.S.A.

Rudd and Wisdom, Inc.

CONSULTING ACTUARIES

7718 Wood Holiow Drive, Sutte 225 Robert M. May, F.S.A.
Austin, Texas 7873 1-To01 J. Chiristopher McCaul, F.S.A.
Post Offic¢ Box 26608 Edward A. Mirc, F.S.A.
Augtin, Texus 78755-0008 Rebecca B. Motris, A.S.A.
Phone: (712) 346-150(¢ Michael J. Muth, F.S.A.

Fax: (312) 345-7457 Julie L. Normand, A.S.A.

bE-mal  rwiiuddwisdoni.com Ronald W. Tobleman, F.S.A.

David G. Wilkes, F.S.A.

: :EJ iy

November 14, 2001
NOV 13 2001 |

Ms. Belinda Reveles
Supervisor ( 4,
Administration & Filings Intake Division (; )

Texas Department of Insurance

Post Office Box 149104

Austin, Texas 78714-9104

Dear Belinda:

Re: Change in Credit Life Premium Rates
Surety American Life Insurance Company
Form 3 1JML{3.53)9/92

We are filing a change in our credit life insurance rates pursuant to Article 3.53 Section 8A(5),
Texas Insurance Code, as amended by House Bill 2159. As shown in the attached rate form, we
have increased the rates by no more than 30% above the current presumptive rates.

The reason for the rate change is that the State of Texas allows it and the company would like to
stay profitable. We are also enclosing u filing fes of $100.00 and the proper forms.

If there is anything else you need, please call me and we will deliver it to you promptly. Thank you

for your help.

EM:jt

Enclosure

Sincerely,
A,
Eddie Mire



o b ot 1

Mitchell L. Bilbe, E.S.A.
Christopher R. Bucknall, A.S.A.
Amanda L. Chipuk, A $.A.

Philip S. Dial, F.S.A.

Charles V. Facrber, FSA,ACAS.
Mark R. Fenlaw, F.S.A.

Carl L. Frammolino, F.§.A.

David Huff, F.S.A.

Joe C. Lopez, AS.A.

Ms. Belinda Reveles
Supervisor

Rudd and Wisdom, Inc.

CONSULTING ACTUARIES

7718 Wood Hollow Drive, Suite 200
Auslin, Texas 78731-1601

Post Office Box 26008
Ausiin, Texas 78755-0008

Phone: (512) 346-1590
Fax: (512) 345-7437
E-mail: rw@ruddwisdom.coni

g

By

oecs 000 "

%

Administration & Filings Intake Division
Texas Department of Insurance

Post Office Box 149104

Austin, Texas 78714-9104

Dear Belinda:

We are filing a change in our credit life Insurance ra
Texas Insurance Code, as amended by House Bill 21
have increased the rates by no more than 30% above t

S

Robert M. May, F.S.A.

J. Christopher McCaul, FS.A.
Edward A. Mire, F.S.A.
Rebecca B. Morris, AS.A.
Michael J. Muth, F.S.A.

Julie L. Normand, A.S.A.
Ronald W. Tobleman, F.S.A.
David G. Wilkes, F.S.A,

November 30, 2001

Re:  Change in Credit Life Premiun Rates
Texas Savings Life Insurance Company

FORM 3 TSL (3.53) 9/92

tes pursuant to Article 3.53 Section 8A(S),
59. As shown in the attached rate form, we
he current presumptive rates.

The reason for the rate change is that the State of Texas allows it and the compary would like to
stay profitable. We are also enclosing a filing fee of $100.00 and the proper forms.

If there is anything else Yyou need, please call me and we will deliver it to you promptly. Thank you

for your help.

EM:jt

Enclosure

Sincerely,

Eddie Mire




4545 Post Qak Place, Suite 302 ® Houstar:, TX 77027 ® (713) 622-1080

okt

September 13, 2001 SEP [ g 2001

Texas Department of Insurance
Mr. Eli Guerrero, Insurance Specialist
Life/Health Filing Intake-M./C 1061E

P.O. Box 149104 - 57

Austin, Texas 78714-9104 (;{ g} \
), \

Dear Mr. Guerrero: GO 1

The enclosed rate filing is submitted in accordance with House Bill 2159, Trans-National
Life Insurance Company requesis the attached 30% increase over the presumptive rates
in order to maintain long-term financial stability, remain competitive in the Texas market,
and to be able better serve the policy holders of Texas.

Your prompt attention to this request will be appreciated. Please contact me if you need
additional information.

Sincerely,
e

Chris Kelley
Secretary/Treasurer

A MEMBER OF THE AUTOMATED FINANMCIAL GROUP



UNIVERSAL UNDERWRITERS GROUP
7045 Collage Boulevard » Overand Park, KS 86211-1523

Fax

To: Nancy Waidelich

From: Karen Alien,

avernmental Affairs Manager
Phone 800-821-7803, axt 1334

Email karen gllen@aurichna.com
Fax_913-006-2184

Fax. 512-322-3562 Phone: §12-306-7287

Pages: 1 Date: September 4, 2001
Re: Credit Life and Disability Rate Filing, House Bill 21568

Filing ID #25056897

This is in respanse to your fax to me eariler oday.

Texas Dept. of Insurance

The deviation from presumptive rates is necessary bacause they are inadequate to
cover losses and expenses, provide reasonable margins to attract producers to sell
the products, and permit us to eam a profit.

We limit our credit insurance business to automobile, truck and motorcycle
dealerships. Therefore, the deviation wil apply to credit life and disability insurance
written through these businesses.

Please continue your review of this filing and let me know if you need anymare
information.

Thank you.

FAX_HOMEOPFIGE ot

A member of the @ Zurich Financial Services Group



AssurantQm

VG237 1099

110 West Seventh Street
Suite 800

Fort Worth, Texas 76102-7032
Telephone 817.390.1700
Facsimile 817.390.1234

Internet: www.assurant.com
0
LB
- AUG 3 1 2001
August 31, 2001

Filings Intake Division, Mail Code 106-1F:
Texas Department of Insurance

Life/Health Group : n
333 Guadalupe / %@lﬂw“”
P.O. Box 149104

Austin, Texas 78714-9104 A_

RE:  VOYAGER LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
NAIC# 66699
MS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
NAIC# 83380
AMERICAN BANKERS LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA
NAIC# 60275
STANDARD GUARANTY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
NAIC# 98884
Rate Filing pursuant to House Bill 2159

Dear Commissioner-

We are submitting this filing under “File and Use” on behalf of the above referenced
companies. The attached rates are being submitted pursuant to House Bill 2159 and we
request an effective date of September 1, 2001. The rate increase is needed to offset less
than anticipated income (investment income) and higher acquisition expenses.

Also, included is a list of the forms that the rates will be used with.

If you should have any questions regarding this filing, please feel free to contact me at
(800) 334-9282, extension 1229, My fax number is (817) 390-2662.

Sincerely,

A 5
A ddu ./ik%i L7 (PR

Patti Bohannan, Paralegal

Sr. Policy Filings Analyst s
Patti_Bohannan @ Assurant.com e
- ® '..'-2 e
1y
FORTIS

SO BarteBrs, daxigis Lollons™

ASSURa is puart uf he Foris grogg



7/F/léDM P Captiva lhsurance Services FHONE NO, @ 706 654 4m27 Oct. 31 2801 B4:32AM P1

CAPTIVA lNSURANCE SERVICES, INC.

Compliance and Prodyct Design Consuiting Services

0

October 31, 2001

Nancy Waidelich

Texas Department of Insurance

Life and Health Division (106-1A) or (9999)
333 Guadalupe Street

Austin, Texas 78714-8104

RE: Western Bankers Insurance Company
HOUSE BILL 2159

Dear Commissioner Ms. Waidelich:

Attached are the proposed rates that you requested for our rate deviation. We are proposing this rate deviation to remain

go@i\ti'viiithe credit life and disability insurance market. o T e e LT
""\_-—\.\___‘__,....s__‘_.,.‘.—\__._....-r----..._,‘ e

Should you have any questions regarding the attached, pleese contact me at (706) 854-4827 or contact me via fax at

(706) 654 -8131.

- Sincer y

- ”"{t uch8jfa .
; egZZ?:eBa:;‘esrz'ﬁZLgnce.Company V\?\O\J?’Dc’p&e\(
/’W ' P\?Ci;\‘h“\’\v W @
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32 Camelot Court @ Braseiton, Georgia 30517 @ Phona (706) 654-4827 @ Fax (706) 654-9131



